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Sl.No 

Sample Particulars:RO(DRINKING WATER) 
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RURAL DRINKING WATER & SANITATION DEPARTMENT, GoK 

14 

District Water Quality Testing Laboratory Mandya 
O/o Executive Engincer, Rural Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, 

Opp.Rural Policc Station, Bannuru road, Mandya 571401 

e-mail: rdwsd.wqmsp.mandya@gmail.com 

Note: 

Test Parameter 

Colour. Hazen Units 
Odour 

Temp 
Total Dissolved Solids @180°C, 

mg/l 
Alkalinity as CaCO, mg/l 

Total Hardness as CaCO, mg/l 
Calcium as Ca, mg/l 

Magnesium as Mg, mg/l 
Chloride as Cl, mg/| 

pH Value @Temp 

Turbidity, NTU 
Specific Conductance, uS/cm @ 141.7uS/cm @ 

Fluoride as F, mg/l 

Sulphate as SO4, mg/| 

RDWSD/wOMSP/TeR/01 

Nitrate as NO3, mg/l 

Reviewed by: 
Quality Manager 

(ASHWINI S) 

Results 

<1 

Agreeable 
6.52@ 25°C 

<0.5 

TEST REPORT 

25°C 

80 

58.5 

60.7 

16.2 

4.9 

12.8 

<0.1 

2 

1 

1) The above results relate only to the sample tested. 

<0.1 

Report date:15.03.2024 
Reference:Sample receipt from 
Sample code:PVT24MAR0003 
Date of Sample collection: 13.03.2024 

Date of Sample receipt: 13.03.2024 
|Analysis start date:14.03.2024 
|Analysis completion date:14.03.2024 

| Sample collection protocol: APHA(23rd Edition)1060 
Acceptable 

Limit IS 
10500: 2012 

5 

Agreeable 
6.5 -8.5 

500 

200 

200 

75 

30 

250 

1 

200 

45 

1 

Permissible 

4) Samples will be discarded after 15 days from the date of report generation. 

Limit IS 10500 
:2012 

15 

..End Of Report... 

not Agreeable 

No relaxation 
5 

2000 

600 

600 

200 

100 

1000 

1.5 

400 

No relaxation 

Test Methods 

Iron as Fe, mg/l 15 No relaxation 

Remark: All the above Testeparameter Conforms Acceptable Limit,As per IS 10500:2012 Specificatior. 

5) Decision rule is applicable as per the procedure mentioned in RDWSD/WQMSP/DR-01. 

IS 3025 (Part-4) :2021 
IS 3025 (Part-5):2018 

IS 3025 (Part-11):2022 

IS 3025 (Part-10) :2023 
IS 3025 (Part-14) :2013 

IS 3025 (Part-16) :2023 

IS 3025 (Part-23) : 1986 
IS 3025 (Part-21) :2009 
IS 3025 (Part-40):1991 
IS 3025 (Part-46) : 2023 
IS 3025 (Part-32) : 1988 

APHA 23Edition4500-F:D 
IS 3025 (Part-24/Sec 1) : 

2022 

APHA 23° Edition4500-NO3 
B 

IS 3025 (Part-53): 2003 

Rs 

2) The report shall not be reproduced except in full without the prior approval of the Quality ManagerjW &SD. Mandya. 
Traceability: Traceability of measurements is established using CRMs traceable to National/International standards 

Authoized [ignatory: 
Technical Manager 
(JAYASHEELA RS ) 

District Water Quality 
Testing Laboratory 
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No: 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

2H/2024 25 
It is certified that an inspection team headed 

(Name & Address of the school) on 

aanchayath.Raxclaçan.an..at lita.ssudha. 
(Name of officers with designation) from. Hasathnagaáa.4aamagarchaya th (RDPR) 
(Name of DepartamenOfie) lapected ie ayakbata.Anttanatianal..aichea..Maxigcae 

To 

Asyakhata.ntsamakonal.schal.. 

The above is valid for a period of 

(Dated of inspection), and found that the 
(Name of school) has safe drinking 

water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation 

conditions in the school building & the Campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt. 

Rsintipa. 

.l0s.2.025. 
Siganture with Seal 

(Name & Address of the institution) 

Appendix -XIII 

Name 

Designation 

Date: 

N 

19loy/2024 

PANGHAYATH-BEVELPMENT QFFICER 
Bharathinagara Grama Panchayitlu 

Maddur T, Mändyä Dist:" 
Name &Address of the Office/Department: 

Name & Address of the office/Department..... 

Asyabhata.Lntanational school Manigenc. 

*The filled-up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If is issued in vernacular language, translated 

notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdt. 



No: 

Appendix -XIII 
PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by: MEDICAL OFFICER, K.M.DODDI 
(Name of officers with designation) from P.H.C K.M.DODDI 

(Name of Department/Office) Inspected the ARYABHATA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, MANIGERE 
(Name & Address of the school) on 25/04/2024 (Dated of inspection), and found that the ARYABHATA 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, MANIGERE (Name of school) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and 
members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation conditions in the school building & the 
Campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt. 

The above is valid for a period of 25/04/2025 

To 

) 

PRINCIPAL 

S. MAMATHA 

8Cos.,LLB., AFea. addur Taluk Rago. AW LC235/2020 
AATA 

Siganture with Seal 

(Name & Address of the institution) 

Date:25/04/2024 

Name Dr. ARJUN KUMAR 

Designation: MEDICAL OFFICER 

Name &Address of the Office/Department: 

KM DODDI(BHARATHINAGARA)-571422 

The Govt Public Health Department (PHED)/ 

Authorized officer of the Local Body 

Name & Address of the office/Department..... 

Ianatd kounda to EngliA 
6ht 

G. MAMATHA Bcom.4! 
Advocate & Notal, 

571429 ARYABHATA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BIDARAHOSAHALLI ROARRRE 

*The filled-up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If is issued in vernacular language, translated 

notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdi. 

Exl2--2026 



Appendix -XII 
PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

No: 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by: 

(Name of officers with designation) from 

(Name of Depart1ment/Office) Inspected the .... 

(Name & Address of the school) on 

The above is valid for a period of 

To 

water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation 

conditions in the school building & the Campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt. 

2loy 

.Priscipa.. 
As4abhata.atr nat'onal 

(Name & Address of the institution) 

o 

Siganture with Seal 

Name 

Designation 

Date: 25lou lho 

of inspection), and found that the 
(Name of school) has safe drinking 

.... 

Maaigere. 

.9UOer aeod 
8.JO.dO(rYdBesrdo)-371 422 

Name &Address of the Office/Department: 

Name & Address of the office/Department.... 

school, Bdarahoaathalli eoad, 

*The filled-up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If is issued in vernacular language, translated 
notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certitieate as a single pdf. 
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