

RURAL DRINKING WATER & SANITATION DEPARTMENT, Gok

District Water Quality Testing Laboratory Mandya O/o Executive Engineer, Rural Drinking Water & Sanitation Division,

Opp.Rural Police Station, Bannuru road, Mandya 571401

c-mail: rdwsd.wqmsp.mandya@gmail.com

	C-11	TEST R	EPORT		
ARYABI	HAT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		Report date:15.03.2024		
	IN GATE		Reference:Sample receipt from		
BIDAR I	HOSAHALLI ROAD		Sample code:PVT24MAR0003		
K.M.DODDI			Date of Sample collection: 13.03.2024		
			Date of Sample receipt: 13.03.2024		
				date:14.03.2024	
			Analysis completion date:14.03.2024		
Sample	Particulars:RO(DRINKING WATER)		Sample collect	ion protocol: AP	HA(23rd Edition)1060
			Acceptable	Permissible	
SI.No	Test Parameter	Results	Limit IS	Limit IS 10500	Test Methods
5			10500 : 2012	: 2012	
					16 2025 (D_++ 4) 2021
1	Colour, Hazen Units	< 1	5	15	IS 3025 (Part-4) :2021
2	Odour	Agreeable	Agreeable	not Agreeable	IS 3025 (Part-5):2018
3	pH Value @Temp	6.52@ 25°C	6.5 - 8.5	No relaxation	IS 3025 (Part-11) : 2022
4	Turbidity, NTU	<0.5	1	5	IS 3025 (Part-10) : 2023 IS 3025 (Part-14) :2013
5	Specific Conductance, µS/cm @	141.7µS/cm @	-	-	15 3025 (Part-14) 2015
	Temp	25°C	500	2000	IS 3025 (Part-16) : 2023
6	Total Dissolved Solids @180°C,	80	500	2000	15 5025 (Fait-10) . 2025
7	mg/l Alkalinity as CaCO _{3,} mg/l	58.5	200	600	IS 3025 (Part-23) : 1986
			200	600	IS 3025 (Part-21) : 2009
8	Total Hardness as CaCO ₃ , mg/l	60.7			
9	Calcium as Ca, mg/l	16.2	75	200	IS 3025 (Part-40) : 1991
10	Magnesium as Mg, mg/l	4.9	30	100	IS 3025 (Part-46) : 2023
11	Chloride as Cl, mg/l	12.8	250	1000	IS 3025 (Part-32) : 1988
12	Fluoride as F, mg/l	<0.1	1	1.5	APHA 23 rd Edition4500-F:D
13	Sulphate as SO ₄ , mg/l	2	200	400	IS 3025 (Part-24/Sec 1) : 2022
14	Nitrate as NO ₃ , mg/l	1	45	No relaxation	APHA 23 rd Edition4500-NO3
					B
15	Iron as Fe, mg/l	< 0.1	1	No relaxation	IS 3025 (Part-53) : 2003
Remar	k: All the above Tested parameter C	Conforms Accept	able Limit,As _l	per IS 10500:201	2 Specification.
	S. Ashin-				Res
	Reviewed by:	4			Authorized Signatory:
	Quality Manager	-			Technical Manager (JAYASHEELA R S)
	(ASHWINI S)				(JAYASHEELA K S)

RDWSD/WQMSP/TeR/01

Note:

- 1) The above results relate only to the sample tested.
- 2) The report shall not be reproduced except in full without the prior approval of the Quality Manager W & SD, Mandya.
- 3) Traceability: Traceability of measurements is established using CRMs traceable to National/International standards
- 4) Samples will be discarded after 15 days from the date of report generation.
- 5) Decision rule is applicable as per the procedure mentioned in RDWSD/WQMSP/DR-01.

District Water Quality

Testing Laboratory

Appendix -XIII

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No: 24 2024 - 25 Date: 19 04 2024
No: 24/2024 - 25 It is certified that an inspection team headed by Panchayath Development officer. Sudha. N
(Name of officers with designation) from Bharathinagasa Gramaganchayath (RDPR)
(Name of Department/Office) Inspected the Asyabhata International school, Manigere
(Name & Address of the school) on <u>18.104.20.24</u> (Dated of inspection), and found that the Asyabhata International School, M. (Name of school) has safe drinking
water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation
conditions in the school building & the Campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.
The above is valid for a period of

Siganture with Seal

Name

Designation

PANCHAYATH DEVELOPMENT OFFICER Bharathinagara Grama Panchayithi Maddur Tg., Mandya Dist.

Name & Address of the Office/Department:

.....

Name & Address of the office/Department.....

То

Principal Aryabhata International school, Manigere.

(Name & Address of the institution)

*The filled-up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No:

Date:25/04/2024

It is certified that an inspection team headed by: MEDICAL OFFICER, K.M.DODDI

(Name of officers with designation) from P.H.C K.M.DODDI

(Name of Department/Office) Inspected the ARYABHATA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, MANIGERE

(Name & Address of the school) on 25/04/2024 (Dated of inspection), and found that the ARYABHATA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, MANIGERE (Name of school) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation conditions in the school building & the Campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.

The above is valid for a period of **25/04/2025**

Siganture with Seal

Name : Dr. ARJUN KUMAR

Designation: MEDICAL OFFICER

Name &Address of the Office/Department:

K M DODDI(BHARATHINAGARA)-571422

The Govt Public Health Department (PHED)/

Authorized officer of the Local Body

Name & Address of the office/Department.....

Translated Konnerda to English G. MAMATHA B'Com., LI Advocate & Notary

То

PRINCIPAL

ARYABHATA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BIDARAHOSAHALLI ROAD, MANIGERE

(Name & Address of the institution)

*The filled-up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.



Appendix -XIII

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No: Date: 25104/1014 It is certified that an inspection team headed by: Medical officery CHE. EMPoddg
It is certified that an inspection team headed by: Medical Africar, CHE, EMPsdag
Ref a true badage
(Name of Department/Office) Inspected the A. rya Shoilla Inter with and School
(Name of Office) Inspected the A vya blighta Futer will and School (Name & Address of the school) on
(Name of school) has safe drinking
water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation
conditions in the school building & the Campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.
25/04/2021

Siganture with Seal

Name

ಸಮುದಾಯ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಕೆ.ಎಂ.ದೊಡ್ಡಿ(ಭಾರತೀನಗರ)-571422 ತುದ್ದಾರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು. ಮಂಡ್ಯ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ

Designation

Name &Address of the Office/Department:

.....

Name & Address of the office/Department.....

To Principal Aryabhata International school Bidarahosaballi Road, (Name & Address of the institution) Manigere (Name & Address of the institution)

*The filled-up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.